1 of 18
Proprietary & Confidential
GS1528A/GS9068A HD-LINX® II Multi-Rate Dual
Slew-Rate Cable Driver
Data Sheet
30953 - 7 July 2012
HD-LINX® II Multi-Rate Dual Slew-Rate Cable Driver
GS1528A

17 of 18
Proprietary & Confidential
7.3 Ordering Information
Table 7-2: Ordering Information
Product Part Number Package Temperature Range
GS1528A GS1528ACKAE3 8-pin SOIC 0°C to 70°C
GS1528A GS1528ACTAE3 8-pin SOIC, 250pc
tape and reel
0°C to 70°C
GS1528A GS1528ACTAE3D 8-pin SOIC, 500pc
tape and reel
0°C to 70°C
GS9068A GS9068ACKAE3 8-pin SOIC 0°C to 70°C
GS9068A GS9068ACTAE3 8-pin SOIC, 250pc
tape and reel
0°C to 70°C
© Semtech 2012
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent of the copyright
owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to be
accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any
consequence of its use. Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any license under patent or other industrial or
intellectual property rights. Semtech assumes no responsibility or liability whatsoever for any failure or unexpected
operation resulting from misuse, neglect improper installation, repair or improper handling or unusual physical or
electrical stress including, but not limited to, exposure to parameters beyond the specified maximum ratings or
operation outside the specified range.
SEMTECH PRODUCTS ARE NOT DESIGNED, INTENDED, AUTHORIZED OR WARRANTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR USE IN
LIFE-SUPPORT APPLICATIONS, DEVICES OR SYSTEMS OR OTHER CRITICAL APPLICATIONS. INCLUSION OF SEMTECH
PRODUCTS IN SUCH APPLICATIONS IS UNDERSTOOD TO BE UNDERTAKEN SOLELY AT THE CUSTOMER’S OWN RISK.
Should a customer purchase or use Semtech products for any such unauthorized application, the customer shall
indemnify and hold Semtech and its officers, employees, subsidiaries, affiliates, and distributors harmless against all
claims, costs damages and attorney fees which could arise.
Notice: All referenced brands, product names, service names and trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
DOCUMENT IDENTIFICATION
DATA SHEET
Information relating to this product and the application or design described
herein is believed to be reliable, however such information is provided as a
guide only and Semtech assumes no liability for any errors in this document, or
for the application or design described herein. Semtech reserves the right to
make changes to the product or this document at any time without notice.
GS1528A/GS9068A HD-LINX® II Multi-Rate Dual
Slew-Rate Cable Driver
Data Sheet
30953 - 7 July 2012
18 of 18